

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/758 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## ANNEX U.K.

**Amendments to Directive 2007/46/EC**

Directive 2007/46/EC is amended as follows:

- (1) in Annex I, the following points are added:
- 12.8. eCall system
- 12.8.1. Presence: yes/no <sup>(1)</sup>
- 12.8.2. technical description or drawings of the device: ...;
- (2) in Annex III, Part I, section A, the following points are added:
- 12.8. eCall system
- 12.8.1. Presence: yes/no <sup>(1)</sup>;
- (3) in Annex IV, Part I is amended as follows:
- (a) the following item is added to the table:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act	Applicability										
			M <sub>1</sub>	M <sub>2</sub>	M <sub>3</sub>	N <sub>1</sub>	N <sub>2</sub>	N <sub>3</sub>	O <sub>1</sub>	O <sub>2</sub>	O <sub>3</sub>	O <sub>4</sub>	
'72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758				X							

- (b) Appendix 1 is amended as follows:
- (i) the following item is added to Table 1:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act	Specific issues	Applicability and specific requirements
'72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758		N/A

- (ii) the following item is added to Table 2:

Item	Subject	Regulatory act	Specific issues	Applicability and specific requirements
'72	eCall system	Regulation (EU) 2015/758		N/A

- (c) in Appendix 2, Section '4. Technical Requirements' is amended as follows:





**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2015/758 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Art. 1 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 5(5) word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 5(7) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(8) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 5(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(8) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(9) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(9) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(12) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(12) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(13) words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(13) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(6\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 7 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 8 substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(8\)](#)
- Art. 9 word substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(9\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 9 words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(9\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 10-12 omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(10\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(11\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 2(3) inserted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(9) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(8)(f) word omitted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 5(8)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 5(8)(f) words substituted by [S.I. 2022/1273 reg. 77\(5\)\(d\)\(ii\)\(cc\)](#)